YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.
(13)

Operating

Charges for Grants and

Functions/Programs Expenses Services Contributions Total

GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES

Instruction 112,388,879$   16,784,946$   16,796,987$   (78,806,946)$

Support Services 69,218,694   81,292 13,436,561   (55,700,841)

Community Services 2,323,076   953 - (2,322,123)

Nonprogram 12,459,553   1,821 1,570,884   (10,886,848)

Interest and Fiscal Charges 434,453   - - (434,453)

Depreciation - Unallocated 6,159,766   - - (6,159,766)

Total Governmental Activities 202,984,421$   16,869,012$   31,804,432$   (154,310,977)

GENERAL REVENUES

Property Taxes 71,731,137

Other Taxes 10,678

State and Federal Aids Not Restricted to

Specific Functions 106,956,342

Interest and Investment Earnings 42,647

Gain on Disposal of Capital Assets 5,914

Gifts and Donations 1,697,414

Miscellaneous 1,762,325

Total General Revenues 182,206,457

CHANGE IN NET POSITION 27,895,480

Net Position - July 1, as Originally Stated 110,335,008

Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principle 2,651,601

Net Position - July 1, as Restated 112,986,609

NET POSITION - JUNE 30 140,882,089$

and Changes in

Program Revenues Net Position

Net (Expense) Revenue

APPLETON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET — GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.
(14)

Other

Governmental

General Funds Total

ASSETS

Cash and Investments 57,056,450$   7,461,224$   64,517,674$

Receivables:

Taxes 14,542,645   - 14,542,645

Accounts 147,470   - 147,470

Due from Other Funds - 10,884,005 10,884,005

Due from Other Governments 10,146,651   786,495   10,933,146

Inventories and Prepaid Items 709,116   - 709,116

Total Assets 82,602,332$   19,131,724$   101,734,056$

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 1,495,130$   1,069,229$   2,564,359$

Accrued and Other Current Liabilities 19,398,935   16,797 19,415,732

Accrued Interest Payable 94 - 94

Due to Other Funds 10,829,239   54,766 10,884,005

Unearned Revenues 1,275 - 1,275

Deposits Payable - 193,425 193,425

Dental Claims Payable 132,773   - 132,773

Total Liabilities 31,857,446   1,334,217   33,191,663

FUND BALANCES

Nonspendable 709,116   34,345 743,461

Restricted - 17,763,162 17,763,162

Assigned 35,722,801   - 35,722,801

Unassigned 14,312,969   - 14,312,969

Total Fund Balances 50,744,886   17,797,507   68,542,393

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 82,602,332$   19,131,724$   101,734,056$

APPLETON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET — GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

TO THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2021

See accompanying Notes to Basic Financial Statements.
(15)

Total Fund Balances as Shown on Previous Page 68,542,393$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net
position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not current financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds. 87,278,283

Long-term assets are not considered available; therefore, are
not reported in the funds.

Net Pension Asset 38,028,869